South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:08:12 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*1160 (Rat #0458, Act #0434 of 1996) General Bill, By Holland

A Bill to amend Section 7-3-40, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to reports to be furnished by the Bureau of
Vital Statistics, so as to require that the Bureau must furnish the Executive Director of the the State Election Commission with
a monthly report of persons eighteen years of age or older who have died instead of persons who are twenty-one years of age
or older; to amend Section 7-5-430, relating to registration books for general and special elections, so as to provide that a
county board of registration must furnish the county election commissioners with one registration book for each polling
precinct.-short title

02/21/96
02/21/96
03/20/96
03/21/96
03/26/96
03/27/96
03/27/96
05/15/96
05/21/96

05/21/96

05/22/96
05/22/96
05/23/96
05/31/96
06/04/96
06/04/96
07/03/96
07/03/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House

House

House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-14

Read second time SJ-35

Read third time and sent to House SJ-36

Introduced and read first time HJ-29

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-32

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7

Objection by Rep. Simrill, Young-Brickell, R. Smith, Meacham, Inabinett, Kelley, McMahand,
Harrell, Sandifer, Walker, Cave, Wofford & Witherspoon HJ-72

Objection withdrawn by Rep. R. Smith, Kelley, Sandifer, Harrell, Meacham, Walker, Witherspoon,
Simrill, McMahand & Young-Brickell HJ-135

Read second time HJ-74

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Inabinett & Cave HJ-78

Read third time and enrolled HJ-18

Ratified R 458

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/04/96

Copies available

Act No. 434

Page 1 of 1



