

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*1160 (Rat #0458, Act #0434 of 1996) General Bill, By Holland

A Bill to amend Section 7-3-40, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to reports to be furnished by the Bureau of Vital Statistics, so as to require that the Bureau must furnish the Executive Director of the the State Election Commission with a monthly report of persons eighteen years of age or older who have died instead of persons who are twenty-one years of age or older; to amend Section 7-5-430, relating to registration books for general and special elections, so as to provide that a county board of registration must furnish the county election commissioners with one registration book for each polling precinct.-short title

02/21/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
02/21/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-5
03/20/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-14
03/21/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-35
03/26/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-36
03/27/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-29
03/27/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-32
05/15/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7
05/21/96	House	Objection by Rep. Simrill, Young-Brickell, R. Smith, Meacham, Inabinett, Kelley, McMahand, Harrell, Sandifer, Walker, Cave, Wofford & Witherspoon HJ-72
05/21/96	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. R. Smith, Kelley, Sandifer, Harrell, Meacham, Walker, Witherspoon, Simrill, McMahand & Young-Brickell HJ-135
05/22/96	House	Read second time HJ-74
05/22/96	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Inabinett & Cave HJ-78
05/23/96	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-18
05/31/96		Ratified R 458
06/04/96		Signed By Governor
06/04/96		Effective date 06/04/96
07/03/96		Copies available
07/03/96		Act No. 434